west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57 Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

B ) 3260052 Friday, October 31, 2025

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

ANTERO RESOURCES CORPORATION
1615 WYNKOOP STREET

DENVER, CO 80202

Re: Permit approval for |
47-085-02530-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.¢ this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

H. Jason Harmon

Acting Chief
Operator’s Well Number: | ’ ; -

Farm Name: COX, M. H.
U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-085-02530-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 10/31/2025

Promoting a healthy environment.

11/07/2025



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

1. Al pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

- twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
the construction of roads, locations and/er pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and
prior to running and cementing casing.

11/07/2025



WW-4B 1) Date September 19 , 2025
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No.1

3)API Well No. 47-os -~ 02530

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: ©0il / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowX
5) Location: Elevation 1,070' watershed South Fork Hughes River
District Union County Ritchie Quadrangle Pullman

6) Well oOperator Antero Resources Corporation 7)pesignated Agent Conrad Baston

Denver, CO 80202 Bridgeport, WV 26330
8) O0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9) Plugging Contractor
Name Jeremy Newlon Name N/A - Antero will plug well
Address 8402 Staunton Tumpike Address

MacFarian, WV 26148

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

*Please See Attached Work Order

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector

) / V) I Ry S
ereineg Aeivton pDate /(O-Z3-2Z025

11/07/2025
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Antero Resources

API #47-085-02530 1615 Wynkoop St.
Ritchie County, WV A Antero Denver, CO 80202

Office: 303.357.7310
Objective: Plug and Abandon from 2,230' TD Fax: 303.357.7315
Well Design:

16" Conductor @ 10— Cemented to Surface
10" OH drilled to 356" — Capacity .5454 ft3/ft
8 %" OH drilled to 1198’ - Capacity .3712 ft3/ft

4.5" Casing to 2,230" — Cemented to 2,145’

Oil and Gas Zones:
1. Water Zone - 1198’
2. Gas Zone-1777 -1,780
3. Gas Zone —1,834'— 1,843
4. Gas Zone - 1,970’
5. Qil-2,225

Procedure:

1.

10.
il

12.

CLASS A cemant

Check and record casing surface pressures into Wellview. Verify no pressure behind 16", Bleed off
pressure and monitor any build-up prior to performing any more work.

Notify WV DEP 24 hours prior to commencing work.

Move in and rig up flat tank and frac tank (No pits will be utilized).

Bullhead kill fluid as needed to ensure well is killed prior to rig up.

MIRU Service rig with JU Head and BOP's. Pressure test well control equipment.

RIH with 2 3/8” tubing and attempt to wash down to TD of 2,230’ or max allowable depth. Ensure hole
is filled with at least 6% Bentonite Gel from TD to surface. If unable to reach TD consult with inspector
and decide on new course of action.

Pull up 25’ off bottom, MIRU cement services. Mix and pump a 100’ cement plug (2,105’ - 2,205")
(Class A cement + 2% CaClz, zero excess, yield =1.15 ft3/sk, WR = 5.2 gal/sk, minimum 500 psi
compressive strength)

a. 4.5" Casing Volume = 0.0912 ft3/ft

b. 100" plug = 10 ft* cement.

c. Displace to balance plug with 8.33 ppg fluid

d. Slowly pull out of cement plug and lay down 150’ of 2-3/8" tubing

e. Circulate tubing clear of cement with 8.33ppg fluid

TOOH with 2 3/8” tubing.

MIRU wireline services, run free point, cut 4 1/2" casing. Ensure casing is free and RDMO wireline.
Adjust next plugs based on free point cut depth. Consult with inspector as needed.

TOOH while laying down 4 1/2" casing.
RIH with 2 3/8” tubing to 1,757".

Mix and pump a 100’ cement plug (1,657" - 1,757') (Class A cement + 2% CaClz, zero excess, yield
=1.15 ft¥/sk, WR = 5.2 gal/sk, minimum 500 psi compressive strength)

6" OH Volume = 0.1963 ft3/ft

100’ plug = 20 ft® cement.

Displace to balance plug with 8.33 ppg fluid

Slowly pull out of cement plug and lay down 150’ of 2-3/8" tubing

Circulate tubing clear of cement with 8.33ppg fluid

Pao oo
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13.

14.

15.

16.

TOOH laying down tubing to 1248'.

Mix and pump a 100’ cement plug (1,148 — 1,248’) (Class A cement + 2% CaClz, zero excess, yield

=1.15 ft3/sk, WR = 5.2 gal/sk, minimum 500 psi compressive strength)

6" OH Volume = 0.1963 ft3/ft

8 1/4” OH Volume = 0.3712 ft3/ft

100’ plug = 29 ft* cement.

Displace to balance plug with 8.33 ppg fluid

Slowly pull out of cement plug and lay down 150’ of 2-3/8” tubing
Circulate tubing clear of cement with 8.33ppg fluid

~PpoooTw®

TOOH laying down tubing to 100",

Mix and pump a 100" cement plug (0’ — 100’) (Class A cement + 2% CaClz, zero excess, yield =1.15

ft¥/sk, WR = 5.2 gal/sk, minimum 500 psi compressive strength)

16" Casing Volume = 1.2684 ft3/ft

10" OH Volume = 0.5454 ft3/ft

100’ plug = 62 ft3 cement.

Displace to balance plug with 8.33 ppg fluid

Slowly pull out of cement plug and lay down 100’ of 2-3/8” tubing
Clean up tubing if possible

Install Monument Marker with AP No.: 47-085-02530

©@moao0oTw
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IR-6
COMPLETE WELL INSPECTION FORM

~ APINUMRER 47, 285"~ 45 30 WELL OPERATOR
t e w
FARM NAME WELL NUMBER \/
A.  THE ACCESS ROAD MEETS ALL REQUIREMENTS?(22-6-30,22-6-6,35CSR-4-16) =
1. CULVERTS SIZED PROPERLY YES NO
. 2. PROPER CULVERT DEPTH .~ YES NO
3.  PROPER HEAD WALLS YES NO
4. DISSIPATING DEVICES YES NO
5.  SPACING _ YES NO
6.  PROPERLY MAINTAINED YES NO
7. ALLPITS CLOSED NO
B.  ISWELL PROPERLY EQUIPPED AND THE SITE RECLAIMED?(22-6-30,22-6-¢,35CSR-4-16) ,
1. APINUMBER o~ —— — — _ — YES D i
2, DIVERSIONDITCHES .—— . — ;
3. ALLDISTURBED AREAS RECLAIMED . :
4. AREELECTRICUNESSAFE A/ €2 &SC72/C c/wess :
5. IS SITE FREE OF OIL,GAS,SALTWATER LEAKS -
6.  ISWELLPRODUCING .. __.  —. e —
;. HAVE PRODUCTION REPORTS BEEN FILED

C. DOES THE SPILL PREVEMTION MEET ALL REQUIREMENTS?(22-6-7,35CSR1-7,35CSR-4-11 TO 17)

e 1. IS THERE AN SPCC PLAN IMPLEMENTED? ves CNOD :
~ 2. ARE TANKS PROFERLY EQUIPPED WITH THE FOLLOWING: =.
A SECONDARY CONTAINMENT  YES B, WALVES~YES—NO -
CrEQUALIZINGHINES—YES— NO  O-VENTS—YES—NO—
D.  ARE THE SECONDARY CONTAINMENT STRUCTURES PROPERLY GONSTRUCTED?
1. IMPERVIOUS NO O/Fffc YES NO !
2. DRAINS WITH VALVES YES NO :
3.  DRAINS WITH RISER YES NO
4. DIKES PROPERLY SIZED YES NO
E.  WERE YOU ABLE TO DRIVE TO THIS WELL? : CYES> NO
F.  CAN YOU DETERMINE WHO ACTUALLY OPERATES THIS WELL? YES TR
G.  CAN YOU DETERMINE THE MZTHOD OF SALTWATER DISPCSAL? ASANDENY  YES——NO—
H.  HOWCLOSE IS THE NEAREST OWELLING ORWATERWELL?  _____ FT.
I WASTHIS INSPECTION ROUTINES ReCEQBE) NO
SPEGIFY(COMPLAI r» c) fice OF O 5Rd Gas
J. IS THIS WELL PART OF A SECONDARY RECOVERY FIELD? SEP | Eed2EHO>
K. WEREENFORCEMENT ACTIGNS TAKEN AS A RESULT OF THIS INSPECTION? _ WV Uepanpeey 430
- SPECIFY(VIOLATION,WARNING LETTER), Environmental Frote

~ oate 3 -8 - 99 INSPECTOR.pZ et 1r3ccC. 2 B i
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WW.4A 1) Date: September 12, 2025

Revised 6-07 2) Operator's Well Number
1

3) API Well No.: 47 - 085 . 02530

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Shelia Ross Cox Name
Address 177 Cox Road Address
Harrisville, WV 26362
(b) Name Ray Sutorius (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address 57 Church Street Name
Pullman, WV 26421 Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Jeremy Newlon (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 8402 Staunton Turnpike Name
MacFarlan, WV 26148 Address

Telephone (304) 951-2482

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (survevor's map) showing the well location on Form WW.G.

The reason you received these documents 1s that vou have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side
However. you are not required to take any action at all

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas. West Virgimia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. C opies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or dellvercg_,hyﬂhand-tq the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief = '

/

Well Operator Antero Resources Corporation " Al

By: Jon McEvers 2\ /l (M

STEFAN GASPAR Its: Senior VP of Operations
- _:}“—éTg?‘(’:,‘iyggEDr Address 1615 Wynkoop Street
NOTARY D 20224043669 Denver, CO 80202
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 15, 2026
Yoreeseeceesensesssraseeseead 1elephone 303-357-7310

vh
Subseribed and sworn before me this \_I day of §—€ P‘CMW ! p—_—
Skeldn G ASpAr Notary Public
My Commission Expires NoV e b~ 6 ¥ 2020

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. OQur
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of vour personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofTiere wy 1 1 /07/2025

LoV,



CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT TO

SURFAC

E OWNER

WW-4A
NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO PLUG
AND ABANDON WELL

-—?K.,-— -_— = — — —_— —_—
Cut on dotted line.

Instructions
1. Please use 2 laser or laser-quality printer.

2 Adlun;mmubollopwmmorw-bo
NOT TAPE OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure,
Self-adhesive label Is recommended.

3. Phuhbouomnnuulnotmpmundlhlodpd
the package.

4. Each shipping label number Is unique and can be used
only once - DO NOT PHOTOCOPY.

5. Please use this shipping label on the “ship date™
selecied when you requested the label,

€. if a mailing receipt Is required, present the article and
Online e-Label Record at a Post Office for postmark.

_—  — em— ,;,— e— e— o

9405 5301 0935 5212 2499 11

HARRISVILLE WV 26362.7862

-m:mnﬂmm“w.nnu-hmmw
mnmmww--dum-mmm
mumwmm-mmmumhmh
Brint ante

Print Date: 2025-08-17 PRIORITY MAILE
Ship Date: 20250917 Extra Services:
Fees:
Total:
From:  ANTERO RESOURCES CORPORATION
STEFAN GASPAR CEWEL
1615 WYNKOOP ST = L
DENVER CO 802021108
2
To:
SHELIA ROSS COX
177 COX RD

$8.40
$0.00
$0.00
$8.40

= %"ﬂ’%‘ Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!
Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Trackinge page at usps.com

11/07/2025



CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT TO
SURFACE OWNER
WW-4A
NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO PLUG
AND ABANDON WELL

N e o e e e P —
o= Cut on dotted lins.
Instructions

1. Please uss a laser or laser-quality printer,

2, Adhers shipping label to package with tape or glue - DO
NOT TAPE OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure.
Self-adhesive label is recommended.

3. Place hboluoml!dnnnoim:plmundmumd
the package.

4. Each shipping label number is unique and can be used
only once - DO NOT PHOTOCOPY.

5. Please use this shipping label on the “ship date”
selected when you requested the label.

6. If » mailing recelpt Is required, present the article and
Online e-Label Record at 2 Post Office for postmark.

9405 5301 0935 5212 2499 04

Print Date: 2025-09-17 PRIORITY MAIL®

Ship Date: 2025-09.17 Extra Services:
Fees:

Total:

From: ANTERO RESOURCES CORPORATION
STEFAN GASPAR
1615 WYNKOOP ST

DENVER CO 80202-1106

To:

RAY SUTORIUS . ~ '
57 CHURCH ST -
PULLMAN WV 264218023 %,

-m;mmm-—--ﬂ.mumwm

sarvice en PRIORITY MALE sarvice with usa of e piectii ule shipgey Wil -
mmmmmmmuﬁmni-umn

brint date '

$8.40
$0.00

000

$8.40

B %&vﬁ. Thank you for shipping with the United States Posta/ Service!
Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Trackinge page at usps.com

11/07/2025



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’s Well
Number

IN; ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
{(Note; If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriffs tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.
NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57 St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

i i d i The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief's office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief's office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
1ssued at any time.

t be i iti Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one

or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to W or seek review of the

violation...”. Hec%‘\ and G8E
If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of thﬁfétqer den&iﬁng the permit, you
207

should request a copy from the Chief. d
P C,EP 1 8

TEME | aret SLyon
" N )ap proted
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and t% ae'Peceived copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW.4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

gOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
TC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date

Signature 11/004025



WW-4B APINo,  47-085-02530

Farm Name Antero Resources Corporation

Well No. 1

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

- -EVED
Oﬂiceﬂtt):“bSE\ and Gas

Date:
By: SEP T 319
) m{—d—
Its e

_Eairo!

11/07/2025



WWw-9
(4/16) API Number 47 - 085 - 02530
Operator's Well No. 1
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Antero Resources Corporation QP Code 494507062
Watershed (HUC 10) South Fork Hughes River Ouadrangle Pullman 7.5'
Do you anticipate using more than 5.000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes - No ] I

Will a pit be used? Yes | | No |V]

If S0, plcaqe de\‘cribc anlicipa!t'd p“ waste: No pit will D used al this site {Dniling and Fiowback Fiuids will be stored in tanks Cuttings will be tanked and haued off sie |

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | | No . If so, what ml.?_N/A

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application
®__ Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number “UIC Permit # will be provided on Form WR-34 )
Reuse (at API Number_Future permitted well locations when applicable. API# will be provided on Form WR-34 )
®__ Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location) (n i
Other (Explain

WV0109410
W , ; it ASWF-
Will closed loop system be used? If so. describe: Yes, fluids stored in tanks, cuttings removed offsite and taken to landfill.

Surface - Air/Freshwater, intermediate -

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater. oil based, etc, /™o Foducton. wate sases s

-If oil based. what type? Synthetic, petroleum. etc. Synthetic

Additives to be used in drilling medium? Please See Attachment

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit. landfill, removed offsite, etc. Dril cuttings stored in tanks, removed offsite and taken to landfil.

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement. lime. sawdust) N/A

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number?  Meadowfill Landfill (Permit #SWF-1032-98). Northwestern Landfil (Permit # SWF-1025/WV0109410)
Wetzel County Landfill (Permit #SWF-1021)
Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Qil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any

West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER-POLLUTION, PERMIT issued
on August 1. 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general ipernjitsand/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that 1 have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals"immediatedy fesponsible for
obtaining the information. 1 believe that the information is true, accurate. and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information. including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature M K&MA,
Company Official (Typed Na#e) Gretchen Kohler

Company Official Title Director Environmental & Regulatory Compliance

[N
Subscribed and sworn before me this i day of SZ P‘L‘Ml')d‘ . 20 26

B

Skt Gaspac
My commission expires NO\/«UM e \.g 20 Z (0

)

S
STEFAN GASPAR

s /0772025

NOTARY ID 2022404 3669
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 15




Form WW-9
Operator's Well No. !

Antero Resources Corporation

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 1.61 acres Prevegetation pH

Lime 2-4 Tons/acre or to correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer type

Fertilizer amount_900 Ibs/acre
Mulch 2-3 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Annual Ryegrass 40 Crownvetch 10-15
Field Bromegrass 40 Tall Fescue 30
See attached Table IV-3 for additional seed type (Hager Plugging Plan Design) See attached Table IV-4A for additional seed type (Hager Plugging Plan Design)
*or type of grass seed requested by surface owner *or type of grass seed requested by surface owner

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

N

Plan Approved by: Q_;v‘..-w,me/ A ecvten
/7 J
Comments: 3
RECENVED
Office Of Oil and Gas
SEP 18 2025
WV Department ot
Environmental Protection
oA P -
Title; (8 & Faa ~Inapectsa Date: =2 =201 5
v
Field Reviewed? (%  )Yes ( ) No

11/07/2025



8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

Apr: 47-085-02530 WELL NoO.: |

FARM NaME: H1ager
RESPONSIBLE PARTY NamE: Antero Resources Corporation

county: Ritchie mistricr: Ynion

QUADRANGLE;: Pullman
SURFACE owner: KiIM Sutorius & Ray, Cox, Sheila Ross

Unknown

ROYALTY OWNER:
UTM GPs NORTHING: 4334848.18 m

uT™ Gps EasTinG: 000004.40 m oo by pvation: 1,070 ft

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in liew of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:

height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters. Office FECEIVED
2. Accuracy to Datum - 3.05 meters 0 OF Ol ang g
3. Data Collection Method: SEP 18 2
Survey grade GPS X__ : Post Processed Differential 025
R i i ia] X Envina,DRarment oy
eal-Time Differential YrONMeNtal Proteetion

Mapping Grade GPS X . Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential X

4, Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

Mty T Qb Mnage 9f3] 25

Signature \)' itle Date
11/07/2025
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A8 ntero

September 17, 2025 Antero Resaurces
1615 Wynkoop Street
Denver, CO 80202
Office 303 357.7310

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection Fax 303.357.7315

Office of Oil and Gas
Attn: Mr. Jeff McLaughlin
601 57" Street
Charleston, WV 25304
Plugging Permit Application — Well No. 1 (Hager Pad)
Mr. McLaughlin:
Antero Resources Corporation (Antero) would like to submit the following application for permit to plug
and abandon the existing well operated by Antero Resources Corporation in Ritchie County, West
Virginia.
Attached you will find the following:
» Plug and Abandon Permit Application packages
If you have any questions please feel free to contact me at (303) 357-6959.

Thank you in advance for your consideration.

Sincerely,

S e

Stefan Gaspar
Permitting Agent
Antero Resources Corporation

Enclosures

11/07/2025



10/31/25, 1:21 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permit issued for 4708502530

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permit issued for 4708502530

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Fri, Oct 31, 2025 at 1:21 PM
To: Jeremy D Newlon <jeremy.d.newlon@wv.gov>, amossor@wvassessor.com, AJ Carlson
<acarlson@anteroresources.com>

To whom it may concern, a plugging permit has been issued for 4708502530.

James Kennedy

Environmental Resource Specialist Il / Permitting
WVDEP Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

304-926-0499 ext. 45025

james.p.kennedy@wv.gov

ol 4708502530.pdf
3800K

11/07/2025
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